

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12541 of 2025****DR. RAMADHAR PRASAD PANDEY *versus* STATE OF  
CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

<b>13/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. R.K. Kesharwani, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Diksha Gouraha, Dy.G.A. for State-respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Sharma, counsel for respondents No.4 and 5.</p> <p>None for respondent No.6.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respective respondents prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 16.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
Balram	