

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8488 of 2022****D.P. VIPRA COLLEGE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/12541/2025****Order Sheet**

16/02/2026	<p>Mr. B.P. Sharma, Mr. K.N. Singh, Raza Ali, Mr. R. K. Kesharwani and Mr. Mayur Khandelwal, PL, Advocates for the respective parties.</p> <p>Let the pleadings in these petitions be completed within a period of two weeks.</p> <p>List these cases on 17th March, 2026.</p> <p><u>WPS No. 8488 of 2022</u></p> <p>A copy of writ petition may be supplied to Mr. R. K. Kesharwani, who may seek instructions from the private respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Ravi Mandavi	