



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8488 of 2022

D.P. VIPRA COLLEGE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/12541/2025

Order Sheet

01/04/2026	<p><u>WPS No.8488 of 2022</u></p> <p>Shri K.N. Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents No.1 and 2.</p> <p>Shri Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani and Ms. Juhi Anguriya, Advocates for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Return on behalf of the State/respondents No.1 and 2 has been filed.</p> <p>Shri Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, learned counsel submits that respondent No.3 is a formal party and he is not inclined to file return on behalf of respondent No.3.</p> <p>Shri K.N. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the return filed on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2.</p> <p><u>WPS No.12541 of 2025</u></p> <p>Shri Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani and Ms. Juhi Anguriya, Advocates for the petitioner.</p>

Shri Rohitashva Singh, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents No.1 to 3.

Shri K.N. Singh, Advocate for respondents No.4 and 5.

Shri Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Return on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 has been filed and rejoinder to the return has also been filed.

Shri Neeraj Choubey, learned counsel submits that respondent No.6 is a formal party and he is not inclined to file return on behalf of respondent No.6.

List both the cases on 17.4.2026.

Sd/-

(Sachin Singh Rajput)

JUDGE