



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**  
**Order Sheet**

**WPS No. 8488 of 2022**

**D.P. VIPRA COLLEGE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.**

**WPS/12541/2025**

<b>17/04/2026</b>	<p>Ms. Kaushika Kumari, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rohitashva singh, Dy. G.A. for the rerespondent /State</p> <p>Ms. Diksha Pandey, Advocate for the respective respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by Ms. Kaushika Kuamri, Advocate, list on <b>28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--

Ashish

